

Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 3/24/2024 Midnight To: 3/30/2024 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2400005429	3/24/2024	10:14 PM	CHURCH ST	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2400005428	3/24/2024	10:11 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2400005424	3/24/2024	9:22 PM	SHOPS WAY	Found Property	Report
2400005417	3/24/2024	7:00 PM	AVALON DR	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400005406	3/24/2024	1:11 PM	MENTZER AVE	Disturbance	Report
2400005405	3/24/2024	1:13 PM	MENTZER AVE	Disturbance	
2400005399	3/24/2024	11:11 AM	CHERLYN DR	Scams	Report
2400005495	3/25/2024	11:48 PM	SCHOOL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005488	3/25/2024	8:33 PM	GOODNOW CIR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005479	3/25/2024	3:05 PM	DENNIS CIR	Lost Property	Report
2400005478	3/25/2024	3:04 PM	LITTLE POND RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005476	3/25/2024	2:17 PM	OAK AVE	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005475	3/25/2024	2:12 PM	AVALON DR	Threats	Report
2400005457	3/25/2024	9:50 AM	ASSABET HILL CIR / PATRIOT DR	Dog Complaint	Other
2400005549	3/26/2024	9:34 PM	MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Assisted Party
2400005543	3/26/2024	6:33 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005535	3/26/2024	4:34 PM	SCHOOL ST	Disturbance	Checked/Secure
2400005531	3/26/2024	1:46 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005529	3/26/2024	1:05 PM	MORSE CIR	Scams	Report
2400005523	3/26/2024	9:40 AM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005519	3/26/2024	7:42 AM	CHURCH ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400005514	3/26/2024	6:15 AM	WHITNEY ST / MAYNARD ST	Dog Complaint	Gone on Arrival
2400005612	3/27/2024	9:52 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2400005609	3/27/2024	4:52 PM	BELMONT ST	Threats	Report
2400005596	3/27/2024	1:22 PM	MADISON RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005591	3/27/2024	12:01 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2400005582	3/27/2024	5:38 AM	NEWTON ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005630	3/28/2024	5:24 AM	HALLOWAY LN	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005629	3/28/2024	3:56 AM	CATHERINE DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005654	3/28/2024	9:21 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2400005650	3/28/2024	6:50 PM	BALL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005645	3/28/2024	4:10 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Other
2400005643	3/28/2024	1:13 PM	SCHOOL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 3/24/2024 Midnight To: 3/30/2024 11:59 PM.

2400005642	3/28/2024	12:54 PM	AVALON DR	Scams	Report
2400005640	3/28/2024	10:55 AM	INTERVALE FARM LN	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005727	3/29/2024	11:08 PM	WEST MAIN ST / CRESTWOOD DR	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2400005725	3/29/2024	10:58 PM	HOWARD ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400005722	3/29/2024	9:51 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Checked/Secure
2400005698	3/29/2024	5:08 PM	COLLINS RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005696	3/29/2024	4:35 PM	PLEASANT ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400005688	3/29/2024	12:55 PM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005678	3/29/2024	8:48 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005676	3/29/2024	8:32 AM	SCHOOL ST	Well Being Check	Report
2400005675	3/29/2024	1:53 AM	BARTLETT ST	Animal Calls	Other
2400005800	3/30/2024	10:54 PM	MAIN ST / MAPLE ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Violation
2400005772	3/30/2024	6:57 PM	MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400005769	3/30/2024	6:29 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005757	3/30/2024	11:53 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005753	3/30/2024	6:21 AM	OTIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005752	3/30/2024	5:50 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005751	3/30/2024	5:35 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400005745	3/30/2024	2:19 AM	KRISTYN DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party

Arrests:

Incident #Arrest Date /TimeNameAddressAge Race Gender240000572703/29/202411:19 PM
HugoCante Giron, Victor
Hugo25 Neil St Marlborough, MA
0175235 W M

Charges

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2400005428 03/24/2024 10:19 PM Souza Ferraz, Josiel 32 Francis St Everett, MA 02149 26 W M



Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 3/24/2024 Midnight To: 3/30/2024 11:59 PM.

Charges

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10